Office of Public Relations Pomona, NJ 08240

New Mexico Gov. Bill Richardson Featured at Stockton College Hughes Center Dedication

Governor Corzine, Members of New Jersey Congressional and Legislative Delegations Slated to Attend Dedication Naming Center in Honor of Longtime Congressman, Former Ambassador to Panama

For Immediate Release

Wednesday, April 30, 2008

Contact: Tim Kelly

Stockton Public Relations

(609) 652-4950

Atlantic City, NJ – The newly established William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy is gearing up for a May 19th event that not only will dedicate this new research and public engagement center at Stockton, but also raise funds to endow its activities for the future.

"The Hughes Center will serve as a focal point for research on public policy and economic issues facing southern New Jersey, said Stockton President Herman J. Saatkamp, Jr. "The Center has created a forum for public discussion of policy issues by such policymakers as engaged citizens, lawmakers and other stakeholders so as to address the policy issues that

Hughes Center Dedication / page 2

Ambassador Hughes' service as Congressman of NJ's 2nd